

# वैज्ञानिक और नवीकृत अनुसंधान अकादमी ACADEMY OF SCIENTIFIC AND INNOVATIVE RESEARCH

### Headquarters मुख्यालयः

Training & Development Complex, प्रशिक्षण और विकास केंद्र CSIR Campus, CSIR Road, सीएसआईआर परिसर, सीएसआईआर रोड़ Taramani तरमणी, Chennai चेन्नै- 600 113, INDIA भारत

## Coordination Office समन्वय कार्यालयः

CSIR-Central Road Research Institute, सीएसआईआर-केन्द्रीय सड़क अनुसंधान संस्थान Delhi- Mathura Road, CRRI P.O., दिल्ली-मथुरा रोड़, सीआरआरआई डाक घर New Delhi नई दिल्ली - 110 025, INDIA भारत

No. AcSIR/4/2(1)-2016

September 22, 2016

### **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

Subject:

Assumption of charge of additional responsibilities of discharging duties of the Director,

**AcSIR** 

In pursuance of Office Order No. AcSIR/4/2(1)-2016 dated 22.09.2016 (copy enclosed), Prof. Kunal Ray, Associate Director, AcSIR, has accepted the assignment and assumed the charge of additional responsibilities of discharging duties of the Director, AcSIR, with effect from 22.09.2016 (Forenoon).

(P.L. Dahra)

Executive Consultant
AcSIR Coordination Office

Prof. Kunal Ray, Acting Director, AcSIR

### Copy to:

Office of Chairperson, AcSIR
Office of Director General, CSIR
All Members of AcSIR Senate
All Members of the Finance Committee
All Directors of CSIR Labs.
All AcSIR Coordinators at CSIR Labs.
Mrs. Manju Bagai, LA, AcSIR
Ms. Arpita Sengupta, Sr. Manager, AcSIR

Prof. Nagesh R. Iyer, Distinguished Emeritus Professor, AcSIR

Mr. M. Sudarsan, Accounts Officer, AcSIR Hqrs.

AcSIR Headquarters, Chennai

AcSIR Coordination Office, New Delhi

Website वेबसाइट : http://acsir.res.in



## वैज्ञानिक और नवीकृत अनुसंधान अकादमी ACADEMY OF SCIENTIFIC AND INNOVATIVE RESEARCH

### Headquarters मुख्यालयः

Training & Development Complex, प्रशिक्षण और विकास केंद्र
CSIR Campus, CSIR Road, सीएसआईआर परिसर, सीएसआईआर रोड़
Taramani तरमणी, Chennai चेन्नै- 600 113, INDIA भारत

## Coordination Office समनवय कार्यालयः

CSIR-Central Road Research Institute, सीएसआईआर-केन्द्रीय सड़क अनुसंधान संस्थान Delhi- Mathura Road, CRRI P.O., दिल्ली-मथुरा रोड़, सीआरआरआई डाक घर New Delhi नई दिल्ली - 110 025, INDIA भारत

No. AcSIR/4/2(1)-2016

September 22, 2016

## OFFICE ORDER

The Chairperson, BoG, AcSIR is pleased to designate Prof. Kunal Ray to discharge the duties of the Director, AcSIR, in accordance with the procedure laid down in the Section 5.3 of the AcSIR Statutes which states that "In the absence of the Director of the Academy on account of deputation, transfer, medical or other leave, resignation or any other reason, the senior-most Associate Director will discharge the duties of the Director of the Academy till the return of the Director to the office or till the position of Director is filled up by regular appointment".

(P. L. Dahra)
Executive Consultant
AcSIR Coordination Office

PLDalva

### Distribution

Office of Chairperson, AcSIR
Office of Director General, CSIR
Acting Director, AcSIR
Associate Director (Academic) and (Admn. & Fin.), AcSIR
Mrs. Manju Bagai, LA, AcSIR
Ms. Arpita Sengupta, Senior Manager, AcSIR
Mr. Sudarsan, Accounts Officer, AcSIR
All members of the Senate
All members of the Finance Committee
All Directors of CSIR Labs
AcSIR Coordinators at CSIR Labs
AcSIR Headquarters, Chennai for information
AcSIR Coordination Office. New Delhi for information

Website वेबसाइट : http://acsir.res.in